
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030178-2025 

Tender

MGN161 - Repointing and Associated Works at 7 - 10
Mariners Parade, Dorchester, Dorset

Magna Housing

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030178
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05436c 
Published 5 June 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Description

Repointing all stonework and brickwork to a grade 2 listed building in a lime-based mortar,
including other associated works.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=956281153

Total value (estimated)

£65,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030178-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030178-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=956281153


Page 2 to 4

4 August 2025 to 30 September 2025

1 month, 28 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45262522 - Masonry work

Contract locations

UKK25 - Dorset

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

27 June 2025, 1:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Tender submission deadline

4 July 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Commercials price Price 55%
Quality & Social Value quality and social Quality 45%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 4 to 4

Associated tender documents

https://www.delta-esourcing.com

Delta E-Sourcing Tendering Platform

Contracting authority 

Magna Housing

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJTT-7417-WYJG

Everdene House, Railway Triangle Industrial Estate, Poundbury Road

Dorchester

DT1 2JP

United Kingdom

Contact name: Charlotte Fellows

Email: procurement@magna.org.uk

Region: UKK25 - Dorset

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com
mailto:procurement@magna.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.delta-esourcing.com

	Contracting authority
	Magna Housing


		2025-08-24T06:39:34+0100
	TCPDF




